-OP \$360,00 09656

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clix Network, Inc.	04/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zamora Radio, LLC
Street Address:	1000 N. West Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09656765
Application Number:	09656923
Patent Number:	6600898
Patent Number:	6609096
Patent Number:	6985694
Patent Number:	7058694
Patent Number:	6108686
Patent Number:	6349339
Patent Number:	D446158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)238-2301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-238-2300

Email: kfarrow@withrowterranova.com

Correspondent Name: R. Chad Bevins

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0111

500530449

	100 Regency Forest Drive, Suite 160 Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1116-118 THRU 125		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Chad Bevins		
Total Attachments: 2 source=ClixNetwork_Zamora_Purchase_Assignment#page1.tif source=ClixNetwork_Zamora_Purchase_Assignment#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0112

Attachment A

WHEREAS, Clix Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 1400 Austin, TX 78701 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of record of the entire and full right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements in the following United States Patents and Patent Applications for Letters Patent in the United States (hereinafter the "Patents"):

App. No.	Patent No.	Pub. No.	Filing Date	Title
09/656,857	6,600,898		7-Sep-2000	Method and apparatus for generating a number audio element in an audio system
09/657,256	6,609,096		7-Sep-2000	System and method for overlapping audio elements in a customized personal radio broadcast
09/656,884	6,985,694		7-Sep-2000	Method and system for providing an audio element cache in a customized personal radio broadcast
09/656,950	7,058,694		7-Sep-2000	Method for comparing two trinary logic representations in the process of customizing radio broadcasting
09/656,765			7-Sep-2000	Personal broadcast server system for providing a customized broadcast
09/656,923			7-Sep-2000	Method and apparatus of providing a customized personal radio broadcast
09/034,773	6,108,686		2-Mar-1998	Agent-based on-line information retrieval and viewing system
09/444,123	6,349,339	PRAME	19-Nov-1999	System and method for utilizing data packets
29/135,236	D446,158		08-Jan-2001	Dog Figurine

WHEREAS, Zamora Radio, LLC, a Delaware LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having offices at 1000 N. West Street, Suite 1200, Wilmington, DE 19801, has purchased ASSIGNOR'S entire and full right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of sums paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire and full right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patent resulting from the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said issued Patents before or after issuance.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CONFIDENTIAL - NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANY THIRD PARTY

С

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th day of 4x.1 , 2008.
By: 12 m. Ho
Name: Benjamin M. Hanson, Secretary / General Counsel of Clix Network, Inc.
State of Texas
County of Travis
On Acci 25 , 2008, before me appeared Benjamin M. Hanson, an individual authorized to
legally bind Clix Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 1400, Austin, TX 78701, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 05/05/2008